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MCS ) Advantage

medicare
piatino

CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8, 2021

Data Request

MCS Advantage, Inc.
P.O. Box {91720
San Juan, P.R. 00919-1720

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the largest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name
Contract/Plan Number

Part C BPT
'MA Req Rev' tab
(I) F67
2) G67
(3) Hog
(4) Hl06
(5) HL0?
'MA Bnehmk' tab
(6) Flz2
My Gl12
& El4
(% Fl15
{10y G135

Part D BPT
'Standard Coverage' tab
{11y HI11
{12) L1l
{13) Li2
{14y 133
(15) M33
{16y N33
(17y D40
(18) D44
'Seript Projection’ tab
(19)  sum(F11,F15,F23F27)
(20)  sum{F12:F14,F16:F18,F24:F26,F28:F30}

Gain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available)

Part C BPT

‘MA Req Rev' tab
(I} RI123
2y RI124

Nief Administhative bfficer
Mbuité Morales I‘@lartinez

Plan Cost Sharing
Actual Cost Sharing
Net Medical Expenses
Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Non-DE# Member Months
DE# Member Months
MSP Adjustment
Non-DE# Risk Score

DE# Risk Scere

Risk Score

LIS Member Montks
Non-LIS Member Months
Cost Sharing

Federal Reinsurance

Plan Liability

Non Benetit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Generic Scripts
Brand Scripts

Part C BPT 'MA Req Rev' tab

Medicaid Projected Revenue

Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid

MCS ADVANTAGE. INC.

H5577 - 002

$0

30

$760.535
$114.10
$162.20

0
515340

0.02%
i 1.998
l 1.998

1.902
0
519.875
$145.45
$122.17
$80.32
$20.76
L $4.21

1,310,963
297242

L $162.20 |

$10.00
$68.96

hief Financial Office
José Aponte Amador




ni B1=J) Advantage

medicare
platino

CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8, 2021

Data Request

MCS Advantage, Inc.
P.O. Box 191720
San Juan, P.R. 00919-1720

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the fargest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name
Contract/Plan Number

Part C BPT
'MA Req Rev' tab
(1y Fo7
2y Go?
3y  H9R
(4) HIe
(5) HILe7
'MA Buchmk' tab
(6) Fiz
(7))  Gl2
(8) El4
9) FI5
(1)  Gls

Part D BPT
'Standard Coverage' tab
(1) HIl
(12) LI
(13 L12
(14) 133
(15)  M33
(16) N33
(i7) D40
(i8) Dd4a
"Script Projection’ tab
(19)  sum(F11,F15F23,F27
(20)  sum(F12:F14 F16:Fi8 F24:F26 F28:F30)

Gain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available)

Part C BPT

'MA Req Rev' tab
(i) RI1z3
(2) RI124

f Executive Officer
es P. O'Drobinak

Plan Cost Sharing
Actual Cost Sharing
Net Medical Expenses
Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Non-DE# Member Months
DE# Member Months
MSP Adjustment
Non-DE# Risk Score

DE# Risk Score

Risk Secore

LIS Member Months
Non-LIS Member Months
Cost Sharing

Federal Reinsurance

Plan Liability

Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Generic Scripts

Brand Seripts

Part C BPT 'MA Req Rev' tab

Medicaid Projected Revenue
Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid

MCS ADVANTAGE, INC.
H5577 - 017

$0
$0
3886.13
$114.10
$200.99

0
326,401

0.01%
2.098
2.098

2.036

0

329,349
$174.10
$160.69
$95.63
$20.76
$4.85

968.681]
227,034

[ $200.99 |

$10.00
$1§5.73

"Thief Financial Officer '

José Aponte Amador
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CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8, 2021

Data Request

MCS Advantage, Inc.
P.O. Box 191720
$an Juan, P.R. 00919-1720

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the largest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name
Contract/Plan Number

Part C BPT
'MA Req Rev' tab
(1) F&?
2) G687
3) Hes
{#) HIoe
{3) HIo7
'MA Bnehmk' tab
{6) Fl12
{7 Gl2
(8) Ei4
{9 FIls
{10y Gls

Part D BPT
‘Standard Coverage’ tab
(1) HI:
{12) LIl
(13) Ltz
(14) 133
(15) M33
(16) N33
(17 D40
(18) D44
'Seript Projection’ tab
{19)  sum(F11,Fi5F23F27)
(20)  sum(F12:F14,F16:F18,F24:F26,F28:F30)

Grain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available)

Part C BPT

‘MA Req Rev' tab
(1) RI123
) R4

Chief Executive Officer

Malté Morales Marlinez

Plan Cost Sharing
Actual Cost Sharing
Net Medical Expenses
Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Non-DE# Member Months
DE# Member Months
MSP Adjustment
Non-DE# Risk Score

DE# Risk Score

Risk Score

LIS Member Months
Non-LIS Member Months
Cost Sharing

Federal Reinsurance

Plan Liability

Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Generic Scripts
Brand Scripts

Part C BPT 'MA Req Rev' tab

Medicaid Projected Revenue
Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid

MCS ADVANTAGE, INC.

H5577 - 029

30

30

3637.99

511410

$73.53

0

91.977

0.03%

1.734

1.734

1.785

0

92,365

$121.51

5106.16

$64.60

$20.76

$3.56

218.549

44 212

$73.53 |

$i0.00

$83.33

Chief Financial Officer~l
José Aponte Amador




MCS ) Advantage

medicare
platino

CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8, 2021

Data Request

MCS Advantage, Inc.
P.O. Box 191720
San juan, P.R. 00919-1720

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the largest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name
Contract/Plan Number

Part C BPT
'™MA Req Rev' tab
(1) Fe67
2) G67
(3) H98
(4)  HIL06
(5) HLO7
‘WMA Bochmk' tab
(6) F12
M Gl2
(8) El14
9 FI15
{10y Gl3

Part D BPT
‘Standard Coverape’ tab
(11) H11
a2 LI
(13) L12
(14) 133
(15) M33
(16) N33
(17) D40
(18) D44
'Seript Projection’ tab
(19)  sum(F11,F15,F23,F27)
(20)  sum(F12:F14,F16:F18,F24:F26 F28:F30)

Gain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available)

Part C BPT
'MA Req Rev' tab
(I) RI23

() RIM

“hief Executive Officer
James P. O'Drobinak

el Administratife Officer
Maite Morales Martinez

MCS ADVANTAGE, INC.

H5577 - 035

Plan Cost Sharing 50
Actual Cost Sharing 30
Net Medical Expenses $1,122.66
Non Benefit Expenses $114.10
Gain/Loss Margin $157.49
Non-DE# Member Months 0
DE# Member Months 109,607
MBSP Adjustment 0.04%
Non-DE# Risk Score 2.381
DE# Risk Score 2.381
Risk Score 2,225
LIS Memtber Months 0
Non-LIS Member Months 112,750
Cost Sharing $191.73
Federal Reinsurance $193.31
Plan Liability $105.28
Non Benefit Expenses $20.76
Gain/Loss Margin $5.25
Generic Scripts 415884
Brand Scripts 93286
Part C BPT 'MA Req Rev' tab | $157.49 |
Medicaid Projected Revenue $10.00
Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid $120.15

- \‘
ﬁ‘_/ﬁ'iféf Financidly fficer
José Aponte Amador
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medicgre
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CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8 , 2021

Data Request

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the largest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name
Contract/Plan Number

Part CBPT
™A Req Rev' tab
(1} Fa7
2y G67
(3} H98
4 HIis
(53 HIO7
MA Buchmk' tab
6y F12
7y Gl2
8y El4
(@ FI15
(1) Gis

Part D BPT
'Standard Coverage' tab
{1y HI
(12) LI11
(13) LI12
(14y 133
(15) M33
(16) N33
(17) D40
(18) Dd4
"Seript Projection’ tab
(19)  sum(FL1,F15,F23,F27)
(20)  sum(F12:F14 F16:F I8 F24:F26 F28:F30)

Gain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available)

Part C BPT

MA Req Rev' tab
(1) RI123
2y RI124

Mali Morales Martinez

Pian Cost Sharing
Actual Cost Sharing
Net Medical Expenses
Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Non-DE# Member Months
DE# Member Months
MSP Adjustment
Non-DE# Risk Score

DE# Risk Score

Risk Score

LIS Member Months
Non-LI5 Member Months
Cost Sharing

Federal Reinsurance

Plan Liability

Non Benefit Expenses
Gain/Loss Margin

Generic Secripts
Brand Scripts

Part C BPT 'MA Req Rev' tab

Medicaid Projected Revenue

Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid

MCS ADVANTAGE, INC.

H5577 - 037

50

30

$985

74

3114

10

$188.72

0

23,365

0.15%

2312

2.312

2.209

0

23,615

$179.94

$206.83

$113

78

$20.76

33

61

79,415

17.913

$188.72 |

$10.00

$117.34

’/C;HefFinancia] Officer
José Aponte Amador

MCS Advantage, Inc.
P.O. Box 191720

San Juan, P.R. 00919-1720




MCS ) Advantage

MCS Advantage, Inc,
P.O.Box [91720
San Juan, P.R. 00919-1720

medicare
platino

CY 2022 Platino Certification
June 8, 2021

Data Request

Please input the requested information into the shaded areas for the plan with the largest number of Platino Members.

Information Required

Company Name MCS ADVANTAGE, INC.
Contract/Plan Number H5577 - 041
Part C BPT
'MA Req Rev' tab
(1) Fa7 Plan Cost Sharing 30
2) Ge7 Actual Cost Sharing S0
(3) Ho8 Net Medical Expenses $961.35
@) BRIt Non Benefit Expenses 5114.10
(5)  HIe7 Gain/Loss Margin $165.72
MA Buchmk' tab
6y Fl12 Non-DE# Member Months 1]
(M Gl12 DE# Member Months 98 058
(8 El4 MSP Adjustment 0.01%)
% F15 Non-DE# Risk Score 2224
{10} G135 DE# Risk Score 2.224
Part D BPT
"Standard Coverage' tab
(113 Hll Risk Scare 2.113
(12) LIt LIS Member Months 0
{13y 112 Non-LIS Member Months 99,150
(14) I33 Cost Sharing $158.96
(15) ™33 Federal Reinsurance $134.00
(16) N33 Plan Liability $84.77
(17) D40 Non Benefit Expenses $20.76
(18) Du4 Gain/Loss Margin $4.40
'Seript Projection’ tab
(19) sum(F11,F15F23,F27) Generic Seripts [ 283235
(20)  sum{F12:F14,F16:F18,F24:F26,F28:F30) Brand Scripts [ 63303
Gain Margin PMPM for Dual Eligibles (if available} Part CBPT MA ReqRev' tab | $165.72 |
Part C BPT
‘MA Req Rev' tab
1y RI123 Medicaid Projected Revenue $10.00
2y Rl Medicaid Proj Cost not in bid $167.9%
) JI /‘% _/
i[h§f Executive Offickr %1 Financid] Officer N "
Jagaes P, O'Drobinak José Aponte Amador

Administrativ




